OMB Contract Review

Contract Name	Award of contract to LifeLine Mobile Inc. for the purchase of a 45-foot mobile medical unit.					
GRANICUS		Contract #	21-0594-P	Date:	11/18/2022	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract								
CIP	Grant		Other	Х	Revenue		Project	

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$601,985.00	
Fund(s)	5002	Amount of Change		
Cost Center(s)	361920	Contract Amount	\$601,985.00	
Program(s)	1545	Amount Available	Total: \$601,985.00	
Account(s)	5640300	Included in Applicable	Y-FY23	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY23	Budget? (Y/N)		

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Approval of the award of contract for the Goods and Services Agreement (Agreement) with LifeLine Mobile, Inc. (LifeLine) for the purchase of a 45-foot mobile medical unit.

The Agreement provides for the Human Services Department to purchase a 45-foot mobile medical unit to replace the existing mobile medical unit to provide healthcare services related to the Healthcare for the Homeless program (HCH).

The new vehicle will allow the HCH contracted provider, the Florida Department of Health, Pinellas County Health Department, to continue to provide mobile primary medical care.

The new mobile medical unit will also provide oral and behavioral health assessments, dental care, telehealth screenings, and treatment to targeted areas throughout Pinellas County.

Fiscal Impact:

Total estimated expenditure not to exceed: \$601,985.00

Funding is available in the FY 23 Vehicle Replacement Fund.

Analyst: **Toni Merrill** Ok to Sign: Date: 11/18/2022